

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: PB-TR1372

Cutlery tray - with handles



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Cutlery Tray with Handles PB-TR1372

1. General Information

The Cutlery Tray with Handles PB-TR1372 is a versatile and practical storage solution designed to keep your cutlery organized. Its thoughtful design features sturdy handles for easy transportation and a modular layout that adapts to various drawer sizes. This product is ideal for both home and commercial kitchens.

2. Safety Information

- **Intended Use:** This cutlery tray is intended for indoor use only. Do not use outside or in areas exposed to extreme temperatures or moisture.
- **Avoid Overloading:** Do not exceed the recommended weight capacity. Overloading can cause damage or injury.
- **Child Safety:** Keep the tray out of reach of small children. The tray may contain small parts that pose a choking hazard.
- **Cleaning Safety:** When cleaning, avoid using harsh chemicals that could damage the surface. Use gentle cleaners and wipe dry to prevent slips.
- **Heat Awareness:** The tray is not heat resistant. Avoid placing hot items directly onto the tray to prevent warping or damage.
- **Transport Safety:** Use the handles when moving the tray. Do not lift by other parts, as this can cause injury or damage.

3. Product Specifications

- **Model:** PB-TR1372
- **Material:** High-quality plastic
- **Dimensions:** 37.5 cm (length) x 27 cm (width) x 5.5 cm (height)
- **Weight:** 0.75 kg
- **Color:** Black
- **Features:** 5 compartments, ergonomic handles for easy carrying

4. Setup and Installation

To set up your Cutlery Tray with Handles PB-TR1372:

1. **Unbox the Tray:** Carefully remove the tray from the packaging, ensuring no parts are damaged during the process.
2. **Choose a Location:** Select a drawer or countertop space that is easily accessible for everyday use.
3. **Organize Cutlery:** Place the tray inside the drawer. Arrange your cutlery into the designated compartments according to size and type (e.g., forks in one section, knives in another).
4. **Secure Placement:** Ensure the tray sits flat and stable within the drawer. Avoid placing heavy items on top that may push the tray out of place when opened.

5. Operation

Using the Cutlery Tray:

- **Accessing Contents:** Open the drawer and pull the tray out using the handles for easy access to your cutlery.
- **Reorganizing:** You can rearrange your cutlery within the compartments as needed. The modular design allows for versatile organization.
- **Transportation:** To transport the tray, hold it by the handles to prevent spilling contents or straining your hands.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

To maintain the appearance and functionality of your Cutlery Tray:

- **Cleaning:** Wipe the tray with a soft, damp cloth and mild dish soap. Avoid abrasive scrubbers that may scratch the surface.
- **Regular Checks:** Inspect the tray periodically for any signs of wear or damage. Replace if any components become compromised.
- **Storing:** If not in use, store the tray in a dry place away from direct sunlight to prevent discoloration.

7. Troubleshooting

If you encounter any issues:

- **Issue:** Tray does not fit in the drawer.
 - **Solution:** Measure your drawer dimensions before installation. Choose an appropriate location.
- **Issue:** Handles feel loose.
 - **Solution:** Ensure that the handles are securely attached. If loose, reposition or realign the tray.
- **Issue:** Scratches on the surface.
 - **Solution:** Use a soft cloth for cleaning to avoid further damage. Replace if heavily scratched.

8. Disposal

At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the Cutlery Tray responsibly:

- **Recyclable Material:** The plastic material can typically be recycled. Check your local recycling guidelines.
- **Non-Recyclable Waste:** If the tray is damaged beyond repair, dispose of it in line with local waste management regulations.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

- **Email:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Phone:** 0800 7000 220

- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Cutlery Tray with Handles PB-TR1372. Enjoy your organized kitchen!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für das Besteckfach mit Griffen PB-TR1372

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Besteckfachs mit Griffen PB-TR1372. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um die Organisation Ihrer Küchenutensilien zu erleichtern und Ihnen einen schnellen Zugriff auf Ihr Besteck zu ermöglichen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Wasser und Feuchtigkeit, um eine Beschädigung zu verhindern.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Besteckfach stabil steht und nicht überladen wird, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von heißen Oberflächen und direkten Wärmequellen fern.
- Bei Kindern immer unter Aufsicht verwenden und außerhalb ihrer Reichweite aufbewahren.
- Bei Beschädigung des Produkts, wie Rissen oder anderen Mängeln, nicht mehr verwenden und sofort entsorgen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: PB-TR1372
- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Abmessungen: 40 cm x 30 cm x 6 cm
- Gewicht: 600 g
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Handgriffe: Ja

4. Aufbau und Installation

- Entfernen Sie das Besteckfach vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
- Überprüfen Sie das Produkt auf sichtbare Schäden.
- Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort in Ihrer Küche, preferably in einer Schublade oder auf einer Arbeitsfläche.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Oberflächen sauber und trocken sind.
- Setzen Sie das Besteckfach an der ausgewählten Stelle ab. Es ist keine weitere Installation erforderlich.

5. Betrieb

- Organisieren Sie Ihr Besteck, indem Sie Gabeln, Messer, Löffel und andere Utensilien in die vorgesehenen Fächer legen.
- Nutzen Sie die Griffen für einen einfachen Transport des Faches.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Besteckfach regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Mittel oder aggressive Chemikalien.
- Lassen Sie das Produkt vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie es erneut benutzen oder verstauen.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von Abnutzung oder Beschädigung.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Wenn das Besteckfach nicht richtig steht, überprüfen Sie den Untergrund auf Unebenheiten.
- Bei Schwierigkeiten mit der Verwendung der Griffen sicherstellen, dass sie fest sitzen und keine Risse aufweisen.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Ein umweltgerechte Entsorgung fördert das Recycling und schont die Ressourcen.

9. Kontakt

Wenn Sie Fragen oder Anliegen zu Ihrem Besteckfach PB-TR1372 haben, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Besteklade met Handgrepen PB-TR1372

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze besteklade met handgrepen is ontworpen voor gebruik in de horeca en thuis. Het biedt een handige en georganiseerde oplossing voor het opbergen van bestek en keukengerei. Gemaakt van duurzaam materiaal, garandeert het een lange levensduur en efficiënt gebruik.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de lade op een stabiele en vlakke ondergrond staat om kantelen of omvallen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen die de lade kunnen beschadigen.
- Houd de lade uit de buurt van warme oppervlakken en vuur om brandrisico te vermijden.
- Houd de lade buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele beschadigingen aan de lade of handgrepen en gebruik deze niet indien beschadigd.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 42 x 31 x 5 cm
- Materiaal: Polypropreen
- Kleur: Grijs
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg
- Aantal compartimenten: 5
- Geschikt voor vaatwasmachine: Ja

4. Installatie en Setup

- Plaats de lade op een stabiele ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lade volledig is geopend voordat u deze met bestek vult.
- Indien nodig, bevestig de handgrepen door de meegeleverde schroeven te gebruiken en zorg ervoor dat ze stevig zijn aangebracht.

5. Bediening

- Gebruik de handgrepen om de lade gemakkelijk te openen en te sluiten.
- Vul de lade met het gewenste bestek en zorg ervoor dat het bestek goed is georganiseerd in de compartimenten.
- Sluit de lade na gebruik om te voorkomen dat stof en vuil zich ophopen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- De lade is vaatwasmachinebestendig, maar kan ook met de hand worden gewassen.
- Voor handwas, gebruik warm zeepwater en een zachte spons.
- Droog de lade grondig af na het schoonmaken om watervlekken te vermijden.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De lade opent of sluit niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer of er voorwerpen in de lade obstructies veroorzaken. Zorg ervoor dat de handgrepen goed zijn bevestigd.
- Probleem: Er zijn krassen of deuken zichtbaar.
Oplossing: Gebruik geen scherpe voorwerpen in de lade. Indien beschadigd, overweeg dan om te vervangen.

8. Afvalverwerking

Verwijder het product op een verantwoorde manier volgens de lokale regels voor afvalverwerking. Het materiaal is recyclebaar, dus controleer de afvalcontainer voor kunststof recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bandeja de Cubiertos con Asas PB-TR1372

1. Información General

La bandeja de cubiertos PB-TR1372 es un accesorio esencial para mantener la organización en su cocina. Diseñada con asas prácticas, ofrece un fácil acceso y un almacenamiento eficiente de cubiertos y utensilios.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilice el producto únicamente para su propósito previsto.
- No exceda la carga máxima recomendada para evitar daños o fallos.
- Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Evite el uso de productos abrasivos o herramientas afiladas al limpiar.
- Si nota cualquier daño en el producto, detenga su uso de inmediato y póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente.
- Asegúrese de que las asas estén correctamente fijadas antes de usar el producto.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 37 x 27 x 6 cm
- Material: Plástico de alta calidad
- Color: Blanco
- Peso: 0.8 kg
- Capacidad: Hasta 12 cubiertos
- Características: Asas para un fácil transporte.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire la bandeja del embalaje y asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén presentes y en buen estado.
2. Coloque la bandeja sobre una superficie plana.
3. Si las asas no están instaladas, perforo los orificios de las asas en los lados correspondientes de la bandeja.
4. Asegúrese de que los tornillos estén bien ajustados para garantizar la estabilidad.
5. La bandeja está lista para su uso.

5. Operación

- Organice los cubiertos de acuerdo con sus preferencias.
- Al levantar la bandeja, sostenga las asas para garantizar un transporte seguro.
- Evite sobrecargar la bandeja para asegurar su durabilidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la bandeja con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- No sumerja la bandeja en agua ni la lave en lavavajillas.
- Seque completamente antes de guardar.
- Inspeccione periódicamente las asas y ajuste si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: La bandeja parece inestable.
Solución: Verifique si todas las asas están correctamente instaladas y ajustadas.
- Problema: Daño visible en la bandeja.
Solución: Deje de usar el producto y comuníquese con el servicio al cliente.

8. Eliminación

Al-final de la vida útil del producto, elimínelo de acuerdo con la normativa local sobre reciclaje. No deseche en la basura común. Procese el plástico según las indicaciones de reciclaje de su área.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du tiroir à couverts avec poignées PB-TR1372

1. Informations Générales

Le tiroir à couverts PB-TR1372 est conçu pour une organisation optimale de vos couverts en cuisine, offrant un accès facile et rapide à vos ustensiles. Avec ses poignées intégrées, il est facile à tirer et à manipuler.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne surchargez pas le tiroir au-delà de sa capacité recommandée pour éviter tout dommage.
- Évitez d'exposer le tiroir à des températures extrêmes ou à l'humidité élevée.
- Veuillez ne pas utiliser des produits chimiques agressifs ou abrasifs pour nettoyer le tiroir.
- Gardez le tiroir hors de la portée des enfants pour prévenir tout accident.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : PB-TR1372
- Dimensions : 40 cm x 30 cm x 10 cm
- Matériau : Plastique résistant
- Coloris : Noir
- Poids : 1.2 kg
- Capacité : Jusqu'à 24 couverts

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Choisissez un emplacement approprié dans votre tiroir de cuisine.
2. Assurez-vous que l'emplacement est propre et sec.
3. Glissez doucement le tiroir à couverts dans le tiroir de votre cuisine.
4. Vérifiez que le tiroir est bien ajusté et peut être tiré et poussé facilement.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser le tiroir à couverts :

1. Ouvrez le tiroir en tirant sur les poignées intégrées.
2. Rangez vos couverts dans les compartiments prévus à cet effet.
3. Pour refermer, poussez délicatement le tiroir jusqu'à ce qu'il soit complètement en place.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Utilisez un chiffon doux et humide pour nettoyer la surface extérieure du tiroir.
- Pour des taches tenaces, utilisez un savon doux dilué dans de l'eau tiède.
- Évitez de rayer la surface en utilisant des éponges abrasives.
- Laissez sécher à l'air libre après le nettoyage.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Le tiroir ne s'ouvre pas facilement.
- Solution : Vérifiez si le tiroir est trop chargé ou mal aligné dans le tiroir de la cuisine.
- Problème : Le tiroir a des rayures ou des taches.
- Solution : Nettoyez le tiroir comme décrit dans la section nettoyage.

8. Élimination

Pour éliminer le tiroir à couverts :

- Ne jetez pas le produit avec les ordures ménagères.
- Consultez les réglementations locales sur le recyclage des plastiques pour une élimination appropriée.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter à :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Vassoio per Posate con Manici - PB-TR1372

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del Vassoio per Posate con Manici PB-TR1372. Questo prodotto è progettato per facilitare l'organizzazione delle posate nella tua cucina o nella tua area di ricevimento. Caratterizzato da un design pratico e funzionale, il vassoio è realizzato con materiali di qualità per garantire durata e resistenza.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il vassoio esclusivamente per lo scopo previsto, ovvero per contenere posate e utensili da cucina.
- Tenere il vassoio lontano da fonti di calore e fuoco per evitare danni alla struttura.
- Non utilizzare utensili appuntiti o abrasivi per evitare graffi e danneggiamenti alla superficie.
- Pulire le macchie o i residui rapidamente per prevenire la corrosione o rotture.
- Non sovraccaricare il vassoio per evitare deformazioni o rotture.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: PB-TR1372
- Materiale: Plastica di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: 42 cm x 30 cm x 5 cm
- Colore: Nero
- Caratteristiche: Manici ergonomici per un facile trasporto

4. Installazione e Setup

- Scegliere un luogo asciutto e piani per il posizionamento del vassoio.
- Svitare eventuali imballaggi e protezioni prima dell'uso.
- Posizionare il vassoio sulla superficie desiderata, assicurandosi che sia stabile.
- Se necessario, appendere il vassoio utilizzando i manici. Assicurarsi che l'area di sospensione sia robusta.

5. Operazione

- Posizionare le posate nel vassoio scegliendo l'area appropriata per coltelli, forchette e cucchiari.
- Utilizzare i manici per sollevare e spostare il vassoio con facilità.
- Assicurarsi che il peso del vassoio non superi la capacità massima per evitare cadute.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone neutro, quindi risciacquare bene.
- Per macchie ostinate, utilizzare un detergente non abrasivo.
- Asciugare completamente il vassoio per evitare la formazione di muffa o odore.
- Conservare il vassoio in un luogo fresco e asciutto.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Deformazione del vassoio
Soluzione: Non sovraccaricare il vassoio e riporre in un luogo piano.
- Problema: Macchie permanenti
Soluzione: Utilizzare un detergente delicato e una spugna morbida per tentare di rimuovere le macchie.
- Problema: Difficoltà nel trasporto
Soluzione: Assicurarsi che i manici siano saldi e senza crepe o danni.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Separare il prodotto dai materiali riciclabili se possibile.
- Non abbandonare il prodotto nell'ambiente o in aree non designate per lo smaltimento.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania